1 HK 3087N / 04.03.15 de
	 Sicherheits- / Steuerungstechnik
	 SAFEMASTER
	 Interface Module
	 HK 3087N
02
73
02

•	 Contact material AgSnO2 + 0,2 µm Au
•	 Width:	 22.5 mm
	 Ordering example
	 Connection example for HK 3087N.16
HK 3087N.   16   DC 24 V
			   Nominal voltage
			   Contacts
			   Type
Relay: OA 5602.48  1 NO contact and 1 NO contact (standard)
Contact Contact-type Connection
1 NC contact 11, 12
2 NO contact 23, 24
The terminal assignment is according to the diagram on the installed
relay
11
23
12
24
	 Technical Data
Electrical life
NO contact
to AC 15 at 1 A, AC 230 V:	 1.5 x 106 switch. cycl.	 IEC/EN 60 947-5-1
to AC 15 at 0.5 A, AC 230 V:	 2.5 x 106 switch. cycl.	 IEC/EN 60 947-5-1
NC contact
to AC 15 at 1 A, AC 230 V:	 1 x 106 switch. cycl.	 IEC/EN 60 947-5-1
to DC 13 at 1 A, DC 24 V:	 0.5 x 106 switch. cycl.	 IEC/EN 60 947-5-1
Short circuit strength
max. fuse rating
NO contact:	 	 32 A gL	 IEC/EN 60 947-5-1
NC contact		    6 A gL	 IEC/EN 60 947-5-1
Mechanical life:	 ≥ 50 x 106 switching cycles
General Data
Operating mode:	 Continuous operation
Temperature range:	 - 40 ... + 55°C
Clearance and creepage
distances
between NC contact, auxiliary
voltage and NO contact:	 > 10 mm
rated impulse voltage /
pollution degree:	 6  kV / 2	 IEC 60 664-1
Clearance and creepage
distances
between auxiliary voltage and
NC contact:		  > 3 mm
rated impulse voltage /
pollution degree:	 4  kV / 2	 IEC 60 664-1
EMC
Electrostatic discharge:	 8 kV (air)	 IEC/EN 61 000-4-2
HF irradiation:		 10 V / m	 IEC/EN 61 000-4-3
Fast transient:		 4 kV	 IEC/EN 61 000-4-4
Surge voltages
between
wires for power supply:	 1 kV	 IEC/EN 61 000-4-5
between wire and ground:	 2 kV	 IEC/EN 61 000-4-5
HF-wire guided:	 10 V	 IEC/EN 61 000-4-6
Interference suppression:	 Limit value class B	 EN 55 011
Degree of protection
Housing:	 IP 40		  IEC/EN 60 529
Terminals:	 IP 20		  IEC/EN 60 529
Housing:	 Thermoplastic
Vibration resistance:	 Amplitude 0.35 mm
	 Frequency 10 ... 55 Hz,	IEC/EN 60 068-2-6
Climate resistance:	 Humid heat	 IEC/EN 60 068-2-30
Terminal designation:	 EN 50 005
Leiteranschluß: 	 NC contact
auxiliary voltage
NO contact
0,5 ... 2,5 mm2 solid 0,5 ... 6 mm2 solid
0,5 ... 2,5 mm2 flexible 0,5 ... 4 mm2 flexible